SPA Code 401_67202 

Program Name Public Health Infrastructure Grant (PHIG) 

Description 

CDC's Public Health Infrastructure Grant (PHIG) is a groundbreaking investment 
supporting critical public health infrastructure needs across the United States. One 
hundred and seven (107) health departments and three national public health partners 
received funding through this five-year grant (12/1/2022 - 11/30/2027). The purpose is 
to create a stronger, more resilient public health system that is ready to face their 
communities' most pressing health needs and  future health threats.